(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Shantanu Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate Shrivastava NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-8 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 13 Jul 2002 Application 18-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 116179 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 30-12-2025
Verification Overall Report
Purpose NA Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INRCIRLIAITIOI SORIXEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
GRADUATION Dy. Registrar 22-11-2025 GREEN
LATEST Jitesh Kumar Salvi - Operations & Support
EMPLOYMENT 1 Team 29-12-2025 GREEN
TATIONAL IDENTITY UIDAI - Aadhaar 24-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 19-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-11-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 19-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 18-12-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 19-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Jiwaji University Jiwaji University

Name Of The Candidate: Shantanu Shrivastava Shantanu Shrivastava

Enroll No: JC21003898 JC21003898

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2024 March 2024

Certification Issued Date: 2024-06 2024-06

Sl No: 23322217 23322217

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Registrar-Jiwaji University
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Dy. Registrar

Report Verified Date: 22-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

JIWAJI UNIVERSITY 23322217

GWALIOR
GRADE SHEET

S

3085606
1
|
Name of the Institute 1 GOVT P G COLLEGE, SHIVPURI |
1
1
i 15
Address of Institte @ SHIVPURI 1A
Name of the Programme  : B.COM, THIRD YEAR (DEGREE COURSE) (CBCS) MAR. 2024 _ g,
i1
0 [Bakch. 50 70271-2024 —[ABEWD. | assparissgal | 4
i@ [ Enroliment No - JC21003898 | RoliNo . 211302608 | W
i Nama of the Smdent - SHANTANU SHRIVASTAVA Examinabon [ WARCH-2024 | |
o Father sMHusband Name | T BATIRE . WMaothar s Mame | MANISHA | i
e . - ;
el | Course il | Max [ “J i !
| Ll Obt. Max Grade Earned Crnd ] 1
| Coda el Marks MarksCredits x | Point | Credit Points '_1_
| MR 24421 | INCOME TAX LAW AND PRACTICES Ml 1o sel & B | 6| & | 3
! ki 24422 | GOODS AND semcﬁx AND CUSTOM DUTY mi 1oo | so | 6] &l & f 36
1 | |
24431 | PUBLIC FINANCE " m{ 00| se| 6 3 " P
24433 | INTERNATICHAL BUSINESS o8 oo | 7A | & | & 8 G a8 |
24377 | CONSUMER AFFATRS AND CUSTOMER CARE vd 100 | 37| 1 | ] 1 !
24377p| CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND CUSTOMER CARE -PR ml 100 | 82 1| A g 1 Z
24363 | FLANGUAGE AND CULTURE TI-ENGLISH LANGUA F;_J_ too ) an| & | e g i 21 i
24365 | FPERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND CHARACTER fo_mo | 77! 4 | a 8 t 2
24 367P| FIELD PROJECTS- PR . :'R‘. 100 : LR 4] A g & 1%
TOTAL | 40 | |
II AGPA | 7.03 ] |
* Grade in Repeat Examination, |
RESULT YEAR WISE i ,
YEAR | FIRST | SECOND | THRO !
TOTAL CREDITS ] | oAl 40 in \
les OBTAINED CREDITS | 40 _i a0 | a0 ]
' ADDITIOMAL CREDITS | NIL ' NIL |~
AGPA = Y e 5.83 ! 7.03 !
ATTEMPT : 1 1 j i I
RESULT PASS PASS | PASS ‘ ]
— i
-t ——
FINAL RESULT : PASS | ]'
- —1 1
Total Credit CGPA Equivalent Percentage Division | L
f; _— It i
120 6.520 65.20 mu R/‘“ atrar FIRST i
lea; ersﬂy :
 AGPA : Annusi Grade Point Average. i
gwmmmmaumpuum-mnn

Vihar, Gwalior - 11 '

 Checker Sign.
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

SGS Technical Services Pvt Ltd

SGS Technical Services Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Shantanu Shrivastava

Shantanu Shrivastava

Emp Code: SGS5336 SGS5336

From: 02-06-2025 02-06-2025
Designation: Management Trainee - | Management Trainee - |
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Jitesh Kumar Salvi - Operations & Support
Team, SGS Technical Services Pvt Ltd , found the employment as genuine,
Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Jitesh Kumar Salvi - Operations & Support Team

Report Verified Date:

29-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Bon 25-Dec-23 5:35 P

IND-Operations (Jitesh) <IND-Operations@sgsconsulting.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shantanu Shrivastava - GQ-AMRSNVI-8
To Farmala
jepgoidguestglobal.in; "ex employment’; sarh@®golkdguestgiobal.in
© Follow up.

Dear Parimala,
Last working date for Mr. Shantanu Shrivastava was 27% Oet’2025,

Thanks,

Jitesh Kumar Salvi

Operations & Support Team (India Accounts)

0] & 304, 401 & 407 Sangam House, 14.B. (¥d Palasia Indore- 452001

Indis Nor PH: 07314087264 | Mabile: +21 8370028323

US Line: Directline Moz 609-651-8015 x1352 | PH: 699-651-8333 | Fax: 1-865.711-3095

Email: Ind-Opesrations @egaconsulting. cam

- Jinkx]

WE'RE HIRING
o ALY S

Frem: Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in>
Sent: Monday, December 29, 2025 3:44 PM

To: IND-Operations (Jitesh) <|ND-Operations@sgsconsulting.com:

Ce: jay@goldquestglobal.in; 'ex employment’ <verifyexemployments@gmail.com=; sarti@goldquestglobal.in

Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shantanu Shrivastava - GO-AMRSNVI-8

Dear Jitesh Kumar Salvi,

Thank you for your valuable response,

We request you to kindly confirm the candidate’s Last Working Date as per your records. This information is required to proceed with the employment verification process.
Your prompt support will be highly appreciated.

Warm Hegards

Parimala

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page5/5



Annexure 2 (b)

From: IND-Operations (Jitesh) <IND-Operations@sgsconsulting. com:>

Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 5:46 PM

To: Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in>

Ce: jayi@goldauestglobal.in; "ex employment' <verifyexemployments@gmail.com:; aarti@goldguestglobal.in
Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shantanu Shrivastava - GO-AMRSNVI-8

Dear Team.,
The shared Paysilps have been verified with our records and found correct.

Thanks,

Jitesh Kumar Salvi

Operations & Support Team (India Accounts)

301 & 304, 401 & 402 Sangam House, 14-B, Old Palasia Indore-452001

India No: PH: 07314057264 | Mobile: +91-8370025221|

US Line: Directline No: 609-681-6015 x1352 | PH: 609-651-8333 | Fax: 1-8858-T11-3098

Email: Ind-Operations @sgsconsulting.com

L FoLLow us on: I TOfinkx]
&
& iy | CERTIFICATIONS |
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Annexure 2 (c)

wion 29-Dec-25 535 PM

Te Pammala

€ jay@Egoldquestglobal.ing 'ex employment’s aarti@ooidquestgliobal.in

IND-Operations (Jitesh) <IND-Operations@sgsconsulting.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Shantanu Shrivastava - GQ-AMRSNVI-8

O roliowup.
HR Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name 565 Technical Services Pvt Ltd
Candidate Mame Shantanu Shrivastava
Employee Code/I0f/No 5G55336
From (Date of loining) 02-lun-25
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) Please Provide

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Management Trainee - |

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Mame

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Mo)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary 1ssue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide
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Annexure 2 (d)

SGS Technical Services Pvt. Ltd.
301-304, sangam house, 14-B, Palasia
AB Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Pin Code - 452001
CIN: U72300UP2013FTC058003
E-Mail : Ind-Operations@sgsconsulling.com

Pay Slip
for 30-Sep-25

Shantanu Shrivastava

Employee Number : 5655336 Tax Regime : Regular Tax Regime

Function : Operations Income Tax Number (PAN)  : OUJPS4429A

Designation . Management Trainee - | Universal Account Number (UAN)

Location . Indore PF account number i

Bank Details : ESI Number : 181845787

Date of joining : 2-Jun-25 PR Account Number (PRAN)

Attendance Details Value

Absent (Unpaid Days) 1 Days

Total Working Days 21 Days

Earnings Amount |Deductions Amount

Basic Salary + DA 14,381.00 |Employee Club 200.00

HRA 377.00 |ESIC Employee Contribution@0.75% 111.00

Statutory Bonus FY 2025-26 2.857.00

Total Earnings 17,615.00 |Total Deductions 311.00
Net Amount T17,304.00

Amaunt {in words):
Indian Rupees Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Four Only

This is a Computer Generated Pay Slip
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Aadhar Card Aadhar Card

Identity Number: 987559987377 987559987377

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

24-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Shantanu Shrivastava
7= Ay DoB: 13-07-2002
qoE/ MALE

XXXX XXXX 7377

ATOT/TOT T:aywQ anEE|

- g .
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Annexure 3 (b)

g Unique ldentification Authority of India fﬁ\.\

ARDHARR

B8 myAadhaar @ English +
Dashboard s Check Aadhaar Validity

987559987377 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Madhya Pradesh
Mobile ik ] 29
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shantanu Shrivastava

Shantanu Shrivastava

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Shantanu Shrivastava

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUMND

Case D GO-AMRSNWJI-8

Current Group World-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 19 Mov 2025 0721 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0

Hamg Shantanu Shrivastava

Diate Printed 19-11-2025, 0728

Confidential
13 Jul 2002
19 Mov 2025 0721
Mo
Yes

Printed By _da:abase check RISK
Group Wiorld-Check m L 5 EG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 4 (b)

AUDIT

19 Nov 2025 0721 database check Case Screened for Wor

Id-Check (Iniial’Re-
Screen Onty)
19 Nov 2025 07:21 database check MNew Case added Desktop

NOTES

All timestamps in this export are in LUTC and may be in varnance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Notice

The contents of this recoed are private and confidentsad and should not be disclosed 10 thind panties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do 5a; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hodd on them, and swech data indudes their Ward-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
obiigation to do so. You must consider and absde by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals ard mast rotify them of your intention

to search against World-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. tou shall not rely upon the content of this repart
without making independent checks 1o verify the information contained therein. Information comelated is necassanly brief and should be read by you in the contest of
the fufler details available i the external sources to which links ase provided. The acouracy of the information fourd in the underlying sources must be verified with
the recond subject before any action is taken and you should inform ws # any links 1o the sources are broken. If this record contains negative allegations, it should

b= zssumed that such alegations are demed by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wentified in the database, nor because they are shown as "Reportad being linked te” others identified in the database. The nature of linking vares considerably.
MWany persons ans included solely because they hold or have held prominent palitical positions or are connected to such individuals.

Name Shantanu Shrivastava
Dt Primted 18-11-2025, 0728

Printed By database chedk RISK
Croup Waorld-Check w Ls E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-8

GQ-AMRSNVJ-8

Candidate Name:

Shantanu Shrivastava

Shantanu Shrivastava

Date Of Birth:

13-07-2002

13-07-2002

Father Name:

Satish Shrivastava

Satish Shrivastava

Addressl: 235, Siddheshwar Trust Colony, Ward 235, Siddheshwar Trust Colony, Ward
no 28, Jyati siksha mandir, Shivpuri, no 28, Jyati siksha mandir, Shivpuri,
Madhya Pradesh-473551. Madhya Pradesh-473551.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID ID/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSNV]-8
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Shantanu Shrrvastava
FATHER MNAME Sarsh Shrvastava
DATE OF BEIRTH 13-July-2002

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

235, Siddheshwar Trust Colony, Ward no 28, Jyan siksha mandir, Shivpun, Madhya
Pradesh-47355L

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS FER

ADDRESS Eorwali Shivpun Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 21-November-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Vertfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal ease instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thas information is subjectre 10 natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Crval or Cominal case instiuted against the Beference
Mumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional kmits of the Address of the
Candidste provided. Hence, this information is subjectre in nature.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information is gained on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not lable for any act of ercor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Youcs Traly
Aot

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSNVJ-8 GQ-AMRSNVJ-8

Candidate Name: Shantanu Shrivastava Shantanu Shrivastava

Date Of Birth: 13-07-2002 13-07-2002

Father Name: Satish Shrivastava Satish Shrivastava

Addressl: 235, Siddheshwar Trust Colony, Ward 235, Siddheshwar Trust Colony, Ward
no 28, Jyati siksha mandir, Shivpuri, no 28, Jyati siksha mandir, Shivpuri,
Madhya Pradesh-473551. Madhya Pradesh-473551.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMRSNV]-3

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Shantanu Shovastava

FATHER NAME Sarish Shrvastava

DATE OF BIRTH 13-July-2002

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 235, Siddheshwear Trust Colony, Ward no 28, Jyan siksha mandir, Shivpun, Madhya
Pradesh-473551.

VERIFICATION STATUS Venfied Clear

I'VERIFIED DATE 19-MNovember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATIOIN

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATIOIN

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREEME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCIUSION:

As on the date of this seasch and as per the online litigation database there is no Cmil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The mformation 1s subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional mits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natre.

LAWYFRS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crmil or Criminal case institited against the Beference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is sabject to the search conducted within the Jucisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natmre.

DISCILATMER:

Proper due diligence has been condneted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not Hable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information mav not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Traby

g

(PALAV AGARNTAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shantanu Shrivastava

Shantanu Shrivastava

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-8 GQ-AMRSNVJ-8
Employee Id: 116179 116179
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

18-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AMD BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Shantanu Shrivastava Shantanu Shrivastava
DOB 13-07-02 13-07-02

Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Jiwaji University

Jiwaji University

Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major GST and Custom duty GST and Custom duty
Year of Passing 2024 2024

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / 5chool Board of Secondary Education, MP Board of Secondary Education, MP
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

Name of the Board [ School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil il

Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks: A Gap is identified between 10th std(2018) & 12th std(2021).During this gap period, Candidate was preparing
for Competitive exams on own and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.
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Annexure 7 (b)

EMPLOYMENT -1

Name of the Employer

5G5S Technical Services Pvt. Ltd.

5G5S Technical Services Pwt, Ltd.

Full Name of the Employee

Shantanu Shrivastava

Shantanu Shrivastava

Date of joining - From

02-06-25

02-06-25

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

27-10-25

27-10-25

Designation/Role

Management Traniee |

Management Traniee |

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year identified between UG[06-2024) & 5GS Technical(06-2025). UAN number is not

provided.During this gap period, Candidate was looking out for job opportunities and provided the relevant proofs, Hence

this gap period is considered as Green.
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shantanu Shrivastava

Shantanu Shrivastava

Pan Number:

OUJPS4429A

OUJPS4429A

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

REPCET DoTE & Tz - IILAHOES (125148 | CONTROL MuMEer:: YPISHTIRER

CONSUMER CIR

s - BeOHISH09 sHYD20TT

COMSUMER INFORMATION
OO KT, HARE :  Ehantaru Shrmstnm
7] O K S
TELEFHHE O :o-
SREARL I -
WENDER : Male
ADCEEES - DELHL DELHL. DELHI - TE00T

CIBIL TRAMSUHIOHN SCORE(S}

CREDITVISION®

@
TransU niun\‘gCI BIL

rerEnEbcE pmses - I

DETVING LICS-OZM0 -
WOTER I T -

FRIIPTAT D o=

oo

SCCRING FACTOES

Inerafficient History To Score.

COMSUMER ACCOUMNT SUMMARY

[r_'& [P SYRTIT ST ATy P
ENCUIRY SUMMARY

gy Mo Enguiny Summary wvailabla,
CREDITVISION® ALGORITHM(S)

T P Credtiiahon Mgerithmis svalahie

CONSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION

s wasen - SHANTANL sHRIVASTANA

IDEWTIFICATION{S)

oos - IRNITAA002 LENL IR OREITTTIEO M Bo0RE -1

IDENTEICATEO M TFRE EDERTIFI AT IO BAMBER
i PANCARD OUIPeL898
(=) - IDENTIFICATION REPORTED FROM EXCLIRY
TELEPHOME(S)
15 M Tapbrn s Rors arda s vallabis
EMAIL CONTACT(S)
LE B Ervaadl B o svadiaki b

COMSUMER™S REPORTED ADDRESS{ES)

TEELNR OATE ENETRATIO M O&TE

ADCRESS
i DELHL DELHL. DELHL - 0001

(=) - ADDREsSEs REPORTED FROM BSOURY

CATEICEY

CESEWlELODE DATE RERSATED:

Parmraner: - 191035
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Annexure 8 (b)

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ETI! Pebir v Lesrwenns = I P rrad o oo b,

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

’:t'a P (D Pl PP Ao g DMl vl Bl
CONSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS
ENQUIRIES

Mo Drvguiry Do s wvs Lable.

L]

GLOSSARY

| CIR DATA GLOSSARY

| EERCET SECTION P TR & DD

DRESCSTRTION

IDTypes

Tataphones) Tebephone Types

Cccupation Cades

Addromsies) -

Day Past Dues dmzet Classification

ot Desclomad

Comzumer CIR

i ; b E

Imiciomes T I Mumizer [ PAR)
Pascport Momber

Woter ID

Drriver’s: License Humber
Rabtor Card Humber
Uriversal ID Mumniser (LT

Latmct 4 Talephone detas reported.
Hobila phom=
Home Phone
Offioe phone
Mot Classifed

Latest 4 evmaits reported.

Salariad

Batrew Ancoumt mok dlosssd

Imacrtree Closed socours:

Diate Openadt Dete of first dishars=ment

Date Closed: Date of scoount clozure

Lozt Peryrmet Daber Most recent date a payrment was made on the socount

Start date: Begimning of the payment history

End Dete: Enad of the payment history

D00 Payment iz made.on the: dus date

D01-200 Paymant ic mizsad by rumber of deays from: the dus dam=

STC: Paymrenbs being made within 70 deys

A Spacial socount created for reporting Standard Acoounts moving toward
Sub-Standard

5LIE: Payments being mads after B0 days

DET : The acooumic has remaired Sub-Standard for 12 months

L2=: : The acoount whene kass has besn idenéified and remains uncollectable
300X : Data not neported by Institution

Comzumer hes raized grievamce reguest neganding issus in cormectness of the
datn reported by Francal Institution

Encuiry rmade with other Members
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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